

THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF BROOKLINE

BROOKLINE, MASSACHUSETTS 02445

PHONE 617-730-2425 FAX 617-730-2108

> MARY ELLEN NORMEN DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

Request for Gift Acceptance June 6, 2019

The School Department requires specific authorization for acceptance of gifts and the creation of new accounts. There are two motions included.

School Committee Action Requested: Please accept the following donations:

<u>Donor</u>	Recipient	Amount	<u>Reason</u>
Micheli Family	Athletics Gift	\$750	Restricted for rugby team use
Foundation, Inc.	Account		

Motion: Accept the above listed gift for school department use.

Brookline High School
Attn: Pete Rittenburg,
Director of Athletics
115 Greenough Street
Brookline, MA 02445

RE: Micheli Family Foundation Gift

May 28, 2019

Dear Mr. Rittenburg,

Congratulations! In recognition of your valuable contributions to the Brookline Community, The Micheli Family Foundation has approved a grant of \$750 to Brookline High School. This gift is restricted to support the Ruby Team.

We would appreciate it if you could acknowledge receipt of this grant in writing by signing this letter at the acknowledgement line below and returning a signed copy. Please also provide a copy of your 501©3 letter from the Internal Revenue Service for our files.

We thank you for all you do for the community.

Regards,

Lyle J. Micheli, MD Micheli Family Foundation

319 Longwood Avenue

Boston, MA 02115

I certify that the organization named above (tax ID 04 6001102) accepts the terms of the grant named in this letter and that I am authorized to receive funds on its behalf

Name

Title

Date